

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29024/2018

AMBARISH S. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RMZ GALLERIA (INDIA) PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139754/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.139761/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29029/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.141982/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.141983/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 29025/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.141957/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.141960/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 29026/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140652/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.140653/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 29028/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.142632/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.142633/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 29027/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.142493/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.142494/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.25 I.E. D. NO.33789/2018])

Date : 10-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the matters numbered above, four weeks time is given to learned counsel for common sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

List again on 25.2.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG