

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29024/2018

AMBARISH S. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RMZ GALLERIA (INDIA) PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29029/2018 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 29025/2018 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 29026/2018 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 29028/2018 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 29027/2018 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 5225/2019 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.23587/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.23588/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.23585/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING)

Date : 25-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 29024, 29025,29026,29027,29028 and 29029/2018

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to learned counsel for common sole respondent to file counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 5225/2019

Service is deemed complete on sole respondent as he is represented by Ld. Counsel in SLP(C) NO. 29024/2018 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf in the matter. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG